

Bid Tabulation
Sio963414A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Sioux County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-05
May 29, 2025 at 3:00 pm

					Cooney Fertilizer, Inc.		LeRoy & Sons, Inc.		Vander Windt and Sons	
Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 40,380.00	\$ 40,380.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Crop Damages, if applicable	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Temporary Access	IA-01	1	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
4	Other; Pollution Control	CS-05	1	LS	\$ 32,111.42	\$ 32,111.42	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 20,850.00
5	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	19.7	LS	\$ 819.50	\$ 16,144.15	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,850.00
6	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
7	Excavation, General	IA-21	279,295	CY	\$ 1.10	\$ 307,224.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 404,977.75	\$ 1.85	\$ 516,695.75
8	Earthfill, General	IA-23	126	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,008.00
9	Earthfill, Wasting	IA-23	279,169	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 418,753.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 656,047.15	\$ 1.75	\$ 488,545.75
10	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	32,304	CY	\$ 2.30	\$ 74,299.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 48,456.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96,912.00
11	Tied Concrete Block Mat	IA-31	15,000	CY	\$ 7.98	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00
12A	Corrugated profile wall (dual wall) - Poluehtylene Pipe 12"	IA-46	2,047	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 75,739.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 79,833.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 59,363.00
13A	Polypropyelene pipe, 24"	IA-46	57	LF	\$ 64.49	\$ 3,675.93	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,995.00
14	3-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	1	LF	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	2-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	3	LF	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
16A	Perforated CMP Riser with Trash Guard, 18"	IA-51	10	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52,000.00
17A	CMP tile outlets (20 LF each) - 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	LF	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	Class E Riprap	IA-61	1,607	LS	\$ 95.00	\$ 152,665.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 96,420.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 110,883.00
					Total	\$ 1,412,393.70	Total	\$ 1,582,166.90	Total	\$ 1,609,402.50

Contractor submitted bid prior to Addendum 2. Submitted price for Bid Item 13A was for 12" pipe. IDALS-DSC determined at bid opening the discrepancy would not affect outcome of bids.

Bid Tabulation
Sio963414A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Sioux County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-05
May 29, 2025 at 3:00 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	RMS Drainage & Excavation		B & S Tiling		Cole Excavating	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 44,695.00	\$ 44,695.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Crop Damages, if applicable	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Temporary Access	IA-01	1	AC	\$ 3,908.46	\$ 3,908.46	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	Other; Pollution Control	CS-05	1	LS	\$ 30,943.73	\$ 30,943.73	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
5	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	19.7	LS	\$ 789.70	\$ 15,557.09	\$ 975.00	\$ 19,207.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,850.00
6	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 85,864.00	\$ 85,864.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
7	Excavation, General	IA-21	279,295	CY	\$ 3.02	\$ 843,470.90	\$ 1.80	\$ 502,731.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 502,731.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-23	126	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00
9	Earthfill, Wasting	IA-23	279,169	CY	\$ 0.65	\$ 181,459.85	\$ 2.45	\$ 683,964.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 558,338.00
10	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	32,304	CY	\$ 1.94	\$ 62,669.76	\$ 1.50	\$ 48,456.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 113,064.00
11	Tied Concrete Block Mat	IA-31	15,000	CY	\$ 7.98	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 127,500.00
12A	Corrugated profile wall (dual wall) - Polyethylene Pipe 12"	IA-46	2,047	LF	\$ 38.54	\$ 78,891.38	\$ 32.00	\$ 65,504.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 77,786.00
13A	Polypropylene pipe, 24"	IA-46	57	LF	\$ 83.85	\$ 4,779.45	\$ 210.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00
14	3-chamber Water Control Structure	IA-46	1	LF	\$ 14,942.28	\$ 14,942.28	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
15	2-chamber Water Control Structure	IA-46	3	LF	\$ 12,456.24	\$ 37,368.72	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
16A	Perforated CMP Riser with Trash Guard, 18"	IA-51	10	LF	\$ 3,311.18	\$ 33,111.80	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
17A	CMP tile outlets (20 LF each) - 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	LF	\$ 3,281.80	\$ 9,845.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	Class E Riprap	IA-61	1,607	LS	\$ 53.55	\$ 86,054.85	\$ 62.00	\$ 99,634.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 91,599.00
					Total	\$ 1,653,514.67	Total	\$ 1,763,944.55	Total	\$ 1,770,938.00

Bid Tabulation
Sio963414A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Sioux County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-05
May 29, 2025 at 3:00 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	JNC Construction, LLC		Three Oaks Construction, Inc.		Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Crop Damages, if applicable	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Temporary Access	IA-01	1	AC	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Other; Pollution Control	CS-05	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,726.50	\$ 16,726.50
5	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	19.7	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 13,435.40
6	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Excavation, General	IA-21	279,295	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 558,590.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 837,885.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 614,449.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-23	126	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 94.50
9	Earthfill, Wasting	IA-23	279,169	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 558,338.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 418,753.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 711,880.95
10	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	32,304	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 96,912.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 80,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 96,912.00
11	Tied Concrete Block Mat	IA-31	15,000	CY	\$ 7.75	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00
12A	Corrugated profile wall (dual wall) - Polyethylene Pipe 12"	IA-46	2,047	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 116,679.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 58,339.50
13A	Polypropylene pipe, 24"	IA-46	57	LF	\$ 134.00	\$ 7,638.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 3,633.75
14	3-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	1	LF	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
15	2-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	3	LF	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
16A	Perforated CMP Riser with Trash Guard, 18"	IA-51	10	LF	\$ 5,223.75	\$ 52,237.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00
17A	CMP tile outlets (20 LF each) - 15" x 20"	IA-51	3	LF	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
18	Class E Riprap	IA-61	1,607	LS	\$ 67.27	\$ 108,102.89	\$ 73.00	\$ 117,311.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 104,455.00
					Total	\$ 1,801,582.39	Total	\$ 1,883,871.50	Total	\$ 1,925,176.60

Bid Tabulation
Sio963414A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Sioux County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-05
May 29, 2025 at 3:00 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	DeLoss Construction, Inc.		Bedrock Gravel, Inc.		CJ Moyna & Sons, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
2	Crop Damages, if applicable	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Temporary Access	IA-01	1	AC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Other; Pollution Control	CS-05	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
5	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	19.7	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 16,745.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,760.00
6	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
7	Excavation, General	IA-21	279,295	CY	\$ 2.80	\$ 782,026.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 647,964.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 586,519.50
8	Earthfill, General	IA-23	126	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 504.00
9	Earthfill, Wasting	IA-23	279,169	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 558,338.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 837,507.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 781,673.20
10	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	32,304	CY	\$ 2.80	\$ 90,451.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 104,988.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 129,216.00
11	Tied Concrete Block Mat	IA-31	15,000	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 106,500.00
12A	Corrugated profile wall (dual wall) -	IA-46	2,047	LF	\$ 50.20	\$ 102,759.40	\$ 46.00	\$ 94,162.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 126,914.00
13A	Polypropyylene pipe, 24"	IA-46	57	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,876.00
14	3-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	1	LF	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
15	2-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	3	LF	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
16A	Perforated CMP Riser with Trash Guard, 18"	IA-51	10	LF	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 78,000.00
17A	CMP tile outlets (20 LF each) - 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
18	Class E Riprap	IA-61	1,607	LS	\$ 75.00	\$ 120,525.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 110,079.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 147,844.00
Total						\$ 2,096,993.60	Total	\$ 2,154,935.90	Total	\$ 2,546,556.70

Bid Tabulation
Sio963414A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Sioux County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-05
May 29, 2025 at 3:00 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Peterson Contractors, Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
2	Crop Damages, if applicable	IA-01	-	AC		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Temporary Access	IA-01	1	AC	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Other; Pollution Control	CS-05	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	19.7	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,775.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 14,775.00
6	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 91,300.00	\$ 91,300.00
7	Excavation, General	IA-21	279,295	CY	\$ 3.35	\$ 935,638.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 558,590.00
8	Earthfill, General	IA-23	126	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 252.00
9	Earthfill, Wasting	IA-23	279,169	CY	\$ 3.35	\$ 935,216.15	\$ 2.50	\$ 697,922.50
10	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	32,304	CY	\$ 2.70	\$ 87,220.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 96,912.00
11	Tied Concrete Block Mat	IA-31	15,000	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 157,500.00
12A	Corrugated profile wall (dual wall) - Poluehtylene Pipe 12"	IA-46	2,047	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 131,008.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 81,880.00
13A	Polypropyelene pipe, 24"	IA-46	57	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,710.00
14	3-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	1	LF	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
15	2-chamber Water Control Structure Assembly	IA-46	3	LF	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16A	Perforated CMP Riser with Trash Guard, 18"	IA-51	10	LF	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
17A	CMP tile outlets (20 LF each) - 15" x 20'	IA-51	3	LF	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
18	Class E Riprap	IA-61	1,607	LS	\$ 71.50	\$ 114,900.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 109,276.00
					Total	\$ 2,696,470.70	Total	\$ 1,915,767.50